
4 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 2633 

Tariff Notice No. 1980 / 167-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

D 

No. 

210 15.10.001 

8972 27 .12.000 

58171 

8491 

8492 
8932 
8933 

58175 

30.05.007 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

8943 35 .06.000 
8944 37.08.009 

58164 38.11.031 
107 38.19.079 

8945 39. 01. 005 
8973 39 .02.015 

8544 39 .02.025 

2452 39. 02. 085 
48 39 .07 .299 

58128 40.14.041 

57980 51.04.012 

57979 56.07 .035 

57397 73 .12. 019 

58167 73.14.000 

58194 73.18.009 

58094 73.18.009 

58193 73 .18 .009 

58184 73.30.000 
8955 73 .40. 069 

222 73 .40.069 

8799 73 .40.069 

8910 74.19.009 
8911 74.19.009 

58186 76.06.000 

58222 76.16.059 

Goods 

Fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners, 
and greases: 

Stock 1188 
Petroleum jelly or petrolatum, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him, only in making: 
coating for cotton scrim fabric, peculiar for use in meat packs 
coating and laminating cellulose film wrappers for cheese packs 

Blood grouping re-agents, peculiar for use in checking new born 
babies-Bilirubin 

Bixon .. 
Caprex 
Ilisit 
Inka 
Jusbak (Sokit) 
Korbin 
Lerad 
Lydig 
Nexy 
Vamp 
Dehydols . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kreussler clip asept, peculiar for use in industrial drycleaning machines 
Kreussler clip combi drycleaning detergent . . . . . . 
D.P.J. Zuper Zap and D.P.J. brake dust remover, being industrial 

cleaners, peculiar for use in removing ingrained iron filings, grime, 
diesel film, etc., from NZR diesel locomotives 

Rakol 40 PV A adhesive . . . . . . . . . . 
Electrostatic toners and developers, peculiar for use with KS carrier

less toner for FAX copiers 
Phaltan 50 wettable formulated agricultural fungicide in retail packs 
Chemical preparations, peculiar for use in electroplating, immersion 

plating, tinning or galvanising, when declared by an importer or 
manufacturer that they will be used only for such purposes 

Paraplex G30, a polymeric plasticiser . . . . . . • . 
Hardies ABS moulding compound granules, peculiar to use for injec

tion moulding 
Acryloid NAD-10, an acrylic resin, peculiar for use in general indus-

trial coating applications and printing inks 
Tape splicing strips, 5.8 mm wide, BASF, No. PW384 . . . . 
Oar sleeves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Coated rubber stoppers, peculiar for use in making sterile medical 

intravenous solutions and veterinary vaccines 
Woven fabric, nylon, uninked, continuous fibres, peculiar for use solely 

in making ribbons for use on automatic data processing machines 
and similar 

Woven fabric, nylon, uninked, discontinuous fibres, peculiar for use 
solely in making ribbons for use on automatic data processing 
machines and similar 

Cold rolled mild steel strip in coil form, being aluminised, coated in 
widths from 7.6 mm to 214 mm, thickness 0.5 mm to 1 mm, peculiar 
for use in making toaster components 

Iron or steel wire, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Ni Span-C902 constant modular wire, 42 % nickel content, 50 % 

cold worked, 0.072 diameter, peculiar for use in making springs 
for counter platform weighing machines 

Seamless tubes and pipes of iron and steel, peculiar for use in making 
heavy duty truck tipping hoists 

Steel welded rectangular hollow section above the following sizes: .. 
76 mm x 76 mm (3 in. x 3 in.) and 102 mm x 51 mm (4 in. x 2 in.) 

Welded or seamless high-tensile steel pipe, less than 100 mm internal 
diameter, peculiar for use in making propeller shafts for trucks 

Fishing vessel anchor, 250 kg (one only) . . . . 
Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape measuring: .. 

1524 mm x 16 mm 
1372 mm x 14 mm 

Dished and flanged semi-ellipsoidal ends, 1067 mm x 17.45 mm (2 
only) and 762 mm x 15.60 mm (2 only), all with 406 x 304 pressed 
in manway MFG from hot tested plate as 1548-7-430H 

Hooks: .. .. .. .. .. 
Midland forge, viz: 

Grab and slip hooks, latchlocks and chokes 
Ball shaped anodes with a recessed section . . . . . . 
Copper anode slugs . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium mast extruded tube, types E40252 and E40654, not worked 

after extrusion, peculiar for use in the fabrication of one piece 
single section masts 

Spotlight stands, peculiar for use in professional motion picture pro
ductions 

~fDuty 

I Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

15 

15 
99 
99 
99 

15 
15 

99 
15 

99 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 

15 

99 

99 
99 
15 

99 


