THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/167-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
VN	210	15.10.001	Fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners, and greases:	Free*		
K	8972	27.12.000	Stock 1188 Petroleum jelly or petrolatum, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making: coating for cotton scrim fabric, peculiar for use in meat packs	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	58171	30.05.007	coating and laminating cellulose film wrappers for cheese packs Blood grouping re-agents, peculiar for use in checking new born	Free*	Free*	99
AK.	8491	34.02.000	babies—Bilirubin Bixon Caprex Ilisit Inka Jusbak (Sokit) Korbin Lerad Lydig	Free*	Free*	15
			Nexy Vamp			
K	8492	34.02.000 34.02.000	Dehydols	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	8932 8933	34.02.000	Kreussler clip asept, peculiar for use in industrial drycleaning machines Kreussler clip combi drycleaning detergent	Free*	Free* Free*	99
I.O .	58175	34.02.000	D.P.J. Zuper Zap and D.P.J. brake dust remover, being industrial cleaners, peculiar for use in removing ingrained iron filings, grime, diesel film, etc., from NZR diesel locomotives	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	8943 8944	35.06.000 37.08.009	Rakol 40 PVA adhesive Electrostatic toners and developers, peculiar for use with KS carrier-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
1.0. VN	58164 107	38.11.031 38.19.079	less toner for FAX copiers Phaltan 50 wettable formulated agricultural fungicide in retail packs Chemical preparations, peculiar for use in electroplating, immersion	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
			plating, tinning or galvanising, when declared by an importer or manufacturer that they will be used only for such purposes			
AK AK	8945 8973	39.01.005 39.02.015	Paraplex G30, a polymeric plasticiser Hardies ABS moulding compound granules, peculiar to use for injec-	Free* Free*		
K	8544	39.02.025	tion moulding Acryloid NAD-10, an acrylic resin, peculiar for use in general indus- trial coating applications and printing inks	Free*		
VN	2452	39.02.085	Tape splicing strips, 5.8 mm wide, BASF, No. PW384	Free*		
VN I.O.	48 58128	39.07.299 40.14.041	Oar sleeves Coated rubber stoppers, peculiar for use in making sterile medical intravenous solutions and veterinary vaccines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
[. O.	57980	51.04.012	Woven fabric, nylon, uninked, continuous fibres, peculiar for use solely in making ribbons for use on automatic data processing machines	Free*	Free*	1:
I.O <i>.</i>	57979	56.07.035	and similar Woven fabric, nylon, uninked, discontinuous fibres, peculiar for use solely in making ribbons for use on automatic data processing	Free*	Free*	1:
1.0.	57397	73.12.019	machines and similar Cold rolled mild steel strip in coil form, being aluminised, coated in widths from 7.6 mm to 214 mm, thickness 0.5 mm to 1 mm, peculiar	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	58167	73.14.000	for use in making toaster components Iron or steel wire, viz: Ni Span—C902 constant modular wire, 42% nickel content, 50% cold worked, 0.072 diameter, peculiar for use in making springs	Free*	Free*	1:
í. O.	58194	73.18.009	for counter platform weighing machines Seamless tubes and pipes of iron and steel, peculiar for use in making how durk there is a back to be a start of the start	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	58094	73.18.009	heavy duty truck tipping hoists Steel welded rectangular hollow section above the following sizes:	Free*	Free*	9
. O.	58193	73.18.009	76 mm \times 76 mm (3 in. \times 3 in.) and 102 mm \times 51 mm (4 in. \times 2 in.) Welded or seamless high-tensile steel pipe, less than 100 mm internal diameter, peculiar for use in making propeller shafts for trucks	Free*	Free*	1
i.O. K	58184 8955	73.30.000 73.40.069	Fishing vessel anchor, 250 kg (one only) Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape measuring:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9 9
/N	222	73.40.069	1372 mm \times 14 mm Dished and flanged semi-ellipsoidal ends, 1067 mm \times 17.45 mm (2 only) and 762 mm \times 15.60 mm (2 only), all with 406 \times 304 pressed	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	8799	73.40.069	in manway MFG from hot tested plate as 1548-7-430H Hooks:	Free*	Free*	.9
ĸ	8010	74 10 000	Grab and slip hooks, latchlocks and chokes	Eres*	Enc.*	
K	8910 8911	74.19.009 74.19.009	Ball shaped anodes with a recessed section	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9
I.O.	58186	76.06.000	Aluminium mast extruded tube, types E40252 and E40654, not worked after extrusion, peculiar for use in the fabrication of one piece	Free*	Free*	1:
[.0.	58222	76.16.059	single section masts Spotlight stands, peculiar for use in professional motion picture pro- ductions	Free*	Free*	9